APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO 1 SRI VIJAYA NGR VIZAG AP

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 100009

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 59306

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA No.1, SRI VIJAYA NAGAR, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,

VISAKHAPATNAM, - 530007

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SURESH KUMAR

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID kv1svn104@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8988229676

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 | COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION ’ https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv010158a2b8f7c88d897e4642d4fe13/uploads/2025/07/2025073023.pdf ‘
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY ’ https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv010158a2b8f7c88d897e4642d4fe13/uploads/2025/07/2025073023.pdf ‘
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,

AS APPLICABLE

3 COPYOF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE ’ https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv010158a2b8f7c88d897e4642d4fe13/uploads/2025/07/2025073023.pdf ‘
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE ’ https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv010158a2b8f7c88d897e4642d4fe13/uploads/2025/07/2025073023.pdf ‘
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY ’ https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv010158a2b8f7c88d897e4642d4fe3/uploads/2025/07/2025073023.pdf ‘
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6  COPYOF VALID FIRE SAFETY ’ https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv010158a2b8f7c88d897e4642d4fe13/uploads/2025/07/2025073023.pdf ‘
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION ’ https:/cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv010158a2b8f7c88d897e4642d4fe13/uploads/2025/07/2025073023.pdf ‘

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND ’ https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv010158a2b8f7c88d897e4642d4fe13/uploads/2025/07/2025073023.pdf ‘
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN
CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.



C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.

INFORMATION

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL
NO.

1

YEAR NO. OF REGISTERED NO. OF STUDENTS

STUDENTS PASSED

2025 130 130

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL
NO.

1

YEAR NO. OF REGISTERED NO. OF STUDENTS

STUDENTS PASSED

2025 54 54

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.

2

INFORMATION
TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://nosrivijayanagar.kvs.ac.in/en/fee-structure/

https://no1srivijayanagar.kvs.ac.in/en/document/annual-academic-
calender-2025-26/

https://no1srivijayanagar.kvs.ac.in/en/vidyalaya-mangement-
committee/

https://no1srivijayanagar.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/PTA_52.pdf

https://no1srivijayanagar.kvs.ac.in/en/document/result-analysis-of-last-
3-years/

DETAILS

G KISHORE

46

10

17

19

1.31

PRAMEELA

NIL

PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS

100

PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS

100

DETAILS

26304

35& 56



NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ

MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING
THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

P Sahitya

Deepanjali Panda

Pramod Kumar Panda
P.Srinivasa Rao

Ganta Krishna

B C SV SUBRAHMANYAM
V.Prize Nelson

Madeena Malik

CH V Murali Krishna
Sadhna Kumari

PATRO RASHMITHA KUMARI
N V RAMANA RAO
DUMPALA DURGA PRASAD
KURMARAO RUPPA
INTURI SREENIVASA RAO
Ritanjali Nayak

Tandra Dasgupta
RAMANAYYA KUNA
RAMA NAIDU DHARMANA
R RAJESH

A SUDHARANI

M DEEPIKA

A SIVA RAMA KRISHNA
GADE KISHORE

TAMMINANA SANMUKH RAO

Anjali Singh

6&90

YES
06
06

https://youtu.be/T4dTmlIgfuw

PRT B.Sc

PRT MA

PGT M.A

TGT M. A

TGT M. A

TGT M. Sc

TGT M. A

HM MA

PGT M. Sc

PRT CLASS 12

PRT B.Sc

PRT B.Sc

TGT M.Phill

PGT M.Sc

TGT M.Sc

TGT B.Sc

PGT M.A

PGT M.A

TGT B.A

TGT MA

WELLNEES TEACHER GENERAL NURSING AND MEDWIFERY

PRT B.TECH

WELLNEES TEACHER B.TECH

PRINCIPAL M. Sc

PGT B.TECH COMPUTER SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING

TGT B.A.



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

VIKARAM SINGH

SHILPA MEENA

PRANATI JALI

DINESH RATHOD

P ANURADHA

KM DIPTI VERMA

AARTI GANGWAR

ANSHU

Smita Yadav

ANIL KUMAR

SHWETA MAURYA

MONI YADAV

ASTHA KUSHWAHA

KUMARI BEENA SINGH

DIPTI SINGH

MUNNA BABU

G SRINIVAS RAO

RENU MEENA

PALISETTY SRAVANI

B V S BHARATHI

SURAVARAM SWETHA SUSMITHA

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PET

PRT

PRT

M.A

M.A

MPHIL

BSc

M.Sc INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
B.COM

M.Sc.

BA
graduation
MA

12TH

MA

B.SC.

B.E
GRADUATION
MA

MA

M.Sc

BA

B Sc

B.Sc



