#### **APPENDIX-IX**

# **MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO 1 SRI VIJAYA NGR VIZAG AP
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	100009
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	59306
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA No.1, SRI VIJAYA NAGAR, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, VISAKHAPATNAM, - 530007
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SURESH KUMAR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	kv1svn104@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8988229676

#### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv010158a2b8f7c88d897e4642d4fe13/uploads/2025/07/2025073023.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv010158a2b8f7c88d897e4642d4fe13/uploads/2025/07/2025073023.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv010158a2b8f7c88d897e4642d4fe13/uploads/2025/07/2025073023.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv010158a2b8f7c88d897e4642d4fe13/uploads/2025/07/2025073023.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv010158a2b8f7c88d897e4642d4fe13/uploads/2025/07/2025073023.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv010158a2b8f7c88d897e4642d4fe13/uploads/2025/07/2025073023.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv010158a2b8f7c88d897e4642d4fe13/uploads/2025/07/2025073023.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv010158a2b8f7c88d897e4642d4fe13/uploads/2025/07/2025073023.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

# C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://no1srivijayanagar.kvs.ac.in/en/fee-structure/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://no1srivijayanagar.kvs.ac.in/en/document/annual-academic-calender-2025-26/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://no1srivijayanagar.kvs.ac.in/en/vidyalaya-mangement-committee/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://no1srivijayanagar.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/PTA_52.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://no1srivijayanagar.kvs.ac.in/en/document/result-analysis-of-last-3-years/

#### D:STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	G KISHORE
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	46
	PGT	10
	тет	17
	PRT	19
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.31
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	PRAMEELA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	NIL

#### RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	130	130	100	

# RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	54	54	100	

#### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	26304
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	35 & 56

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 90
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	06
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	06
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/T4dTmllqfuw

#### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	P Sahitya	PRT	B. Sc
2	Deepanjali Panda	PRT	MA
3	Pramod Kumar Panda	PGT	M.A
4	P.Srinivasa Rao	TGT	M. A
5	Ganta Krishna	TGT	M. A
6	B C S V SUBRAHMANYAM	TGT	M. Sc
7	V.Prize Nelson	TGT	M. A
8	Madeena Malik	НМ	MA
9	CH V Murali Krishna	PGT	M. Sc
10	Sadhna Kumari	PRT	CLASS 12
11	PATRO RASHMITHA KUMARI	PRT	B.Sc
12	N V RAMANA RAO	PRT	B.Sc
13	DUMPALA DURGA PRASAD	TGT	M.Phill
14	KURMARAO RUPPA	PGT	M.Sc
15	INTURI SREENIVASA RAO	TGT	M.Sc
16	Ritanjali Nayak	TGT	B.Sc
17	Tandra Dasgupta	PGT	M.A
18	RAMANAYYA KUNA	PGT	M.A
19	RAMA NAIDU DHARMANA	TGT	B.A
20	R RAJESH	TGT	MA
21	A SUDHARANI	WELLNEES TEACHER	GENERAL NURSING AND MEDWIFERY
22	M DEEPIKA	PRT	B.TECH
23	A SIVA RAMA KRISHNA	WELLNEES TEACHER	B.TECH
24	GADE KISHORE	PRINCIPAL	M. Sc
25	TAMMINANA SANMUKH RAO	PGT	B.TECH COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING
26	Anjali Singh	TGT	B.A.

27	VIKARAM SINGH	PGT	M.A
28	SHILPA MEENA	TGT	M.A
29	PRANATI JALI	PGT	MPHIL
30	DINESH RATHOD	PRT	BSc
31	P ANURADHA	TGT	M.Sc INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
32	KM DIPTI VERMA	PRT	B.COM
33	AARTI GANGWAR	PRT	M.Sc.
34	ANSHU	PRT	ВА
35	Smita Yadav	PRT	graduation
36	ANIL KUMAR	PRT	MA
37	SHWETA MAURYA	PRT	12TH
38	MONI YADAV	PRT	MA
39	ASTHA KUSHWAHA	PRT	B.SC.
40	KUMARI BEENA SINGH	TGT	B.E
41	DIPTI SINGH	PRT	GRADUATION
42	MUNNA BABU	TGT	MA
43	G SRINIVAS RAO	PGT	MA
44	RENU MEENA	PGT	M.Sc
45	PALISETTY SRAVANI	PET	ВА
46	B V S BHARATHI	PRT	B Sc
47	SURAVARAM SWETHA SUSMITHA	PRT	B.Sc